PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 050026 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM "MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC" TO "MICROSOFT CORPORATION".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID NUNEZ TEJERINA	07/09/2014
ARTHUR JAMES SCHWAB III	07/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16538098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209913-9192-US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLY S. LAWSON
SIGNATURE:	/molly s. lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=26478790_355038-US-CNT2_Corrective_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050189 FRAME: 0354

EPAS ID: PAT5689297

 $source = 26478790_355038-US-CNT2_Corrective_Assignment_-Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03\#page2.tif\\ source = 26478790_355038-US-CNT2_Corrective_Assignment_-Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03\#page3.tif\\ source = 26478790_355038-US-CNT2_Corrective_Assignment_-Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03\#page4.tif\\ source = 26478790_355038-US-CNT2_Corrective_Assignment_-Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03\#page5.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 050189 FRAME: 0355

505617226 08/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5664028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DAVID NUNEZ TEJERINA	07/09/2014	
ARTHUR JAMES SCHWAB III	07/10/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16538098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MS)

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209913-9192-US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLY S. LAWSON
SIGNATURE:	/molly s. lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=26375822_355038-US-CNT2_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03#page1.tif source=26375822_355038-US-CNT2_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03#page2.tif source=26375822_355038-US-CNT2_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03#page3.tif source=26375822_355038-US-CNT2_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_MC_9192-US03#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050189 FRAME: 0356

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>David Nunez Tejerina</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COMPLIANCE TESTING THROUGH SANDBOX ENVIRONMENTS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize:	s, and	requests
	ASSIGNI	EE'S lega	l representati	ives, of th	ne Law and	Corpor	ate Affairs
	Departn	nent, Mi	crosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsc	oft Way,	Redmond
			is 2 (assignei				
			ses (filed on .				
			by the follow				
	this API	PLICATIC	N's Applicati	on No., f	iling date,	and Of	fice, wher
	known;						
П	was file	don		and was c	jiven Appli	cation	
	No			ollowing			
	**			n,	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/342,132	November 03, 2016	USPTO
16/538,098	August 12, 2019	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355038.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventoris Signature

Date

David Nunez Tejerina

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 355038.01

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>355038.01</u>

I <u>Arthur James Schwab III</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COMPLIANCE TESTING THROUGH SANDBOX ENVIRONMENTS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ø	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and re	quests,
	ASSIGNEE	'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	Corporate	Affairs
	Departme	nt, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way, Red	dmond,
	Washingto	on 9809	i 2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to	o insert
	here in pa	renthes	es (filed on _	07/11/2014	and g	iven App	lication
	No. <u>14/329</u>	,854 l	by the followi	ng Office	U.S. Patent and	l Trademark	Office)
	this APPL	ICATIO	V's Applicati	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when
	known;						
	was filed	on	6	ınd was ç	jiven Applica	tion	
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office		
	ss			¥}, 1			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/342,132	November 03, 2016	USPTO
16/538,098	August 12, 2019	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 355038.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Oate

Atthur lames Schwab III

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(If other than English)